
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 214-0128

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:1/16/2014 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/8/2016 3/8/2016

Title: Community Development Agency, Transportation Division, recommending the Board approve and
authorize the Chair to sign First Amendment to Agreement for Services 327-S1411 with Benchmark
Land Use Group, Inc., doing business as Benchmark Resources, increasing the compensation
amount by $28,670 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $242,568 for the completion of the Final
Subsequent Environmental Impact Report for the Silver Springs Parkway to Bass Lake Road (south
segment), CIP 76108.

FUNDING:  2004 GP Traffic Impact Mitigation Funds (10%), Developer Advance Traffic Impact
Mitigation Funds (45%), Developer Funds (39%), Traffic Impact Mitigation Fees (West Slope) (6%).
(No Federal Funds)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - App CRS 3-8-16, 2. 2B - First Amendment 327-S1411  3-8-16, 3. Executed 1st Amendment to
327-S1411  3-8-16, 4. A - App CRS 02/04/14, 5. B - AGMT 13-53817 02/04/14, 6. Executed
agreement Benchmark.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors3/8/2016 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors2/4/2014 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 3/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

